
Masters 40+ Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 2 194722 Dave Breslin Pastaria Big Shark 49 Webster Groves MO 474 50 50 50 34 50 50 50 40 100

2 1631 189613 Anthony Dust 44 Edwardsville IL 380 50 50 40 40 50 50 50 50

3 100 215852 Jonathan Bell 46 St. Louis MO 268 40 34 50 34 30 40 40

4 49 516818 David Yonce Pastaria Big Shark Racing 40 Town & Country MO 220 26 34 40 40 40 40

5 34 636016 Sean O'Connor Pastaria - Big Shark Racing 42 Wildwood MO 216 50 30 34 34 68

6 54 253768 Ryan Warren 42 IL 134 34 40 30 30

7 5110 273367 Justin White 44 Godfrey IL 134 17 26 23 34 34

8 5000 414975 Vince Gatto Pastaria / Big Shark 43 University City MO 130 10 26 34 60

9 107 NotFound-123818 Doug Sweeney 44 Saint Louis MO 112 30 26 26 30

10 1910 Applied For Eric Landsness 44 Ladue MO 104 52 52

11 1190 NotFound-516504 Joseph Beals Pastaria - Big Shark Racing 45 St Louis MO 103 23 30 20 30

12 13 764293 Jonathan Franklin SBR Racing 44 Saint Louis MO 95 23 26 46

13 7501 242213 Devin Glenn CycleX Racing 41 Saint Louis MO 80 80

14 43 513709 James Reed Maplewood bicycle 43 Manchester MO 80 40 40

15 5150 Applied For David Hagedorn 40 Edwardsville IL 58 12 20 26

16 1050 NotFound-404264 Zachary Lysdahl The Cyclery 43 Bellville IL 51 20 14 17

17 181 NotFound-207452 James Nelson 2 Timing Guys/Pfoodman Racing 50 Ballwin MO 50 20 30

18 589 284366 Patrick Orrick 49 KS 50 50

19 8500 594444 Robert Bart Jr Saint Louis Cycling Club 45 Affton MO 40 40

20 6580 Applied For Neil Fortner 40 40 40

21 1370 Colin Fries The Cyclerys and Fitness Center / Metro East Composite 45 Moro IL 37 23 14

22 546 318648 Keith Guilford 48 IL 34 34

23 179 176998 Scott Ogilvie 45 MO 34 34

24 590 194932 Lawrence Simonson 45 MO 34 34

25 700 NotFound-310585 Ryan Wachter Pastaria Big Shark 45 Chesterfield MO 34 34

26 1640 Applied For christian hon 47 wildwood MO 30 30

27 358 Applied For Dan Ingersoll 40 30 30

28 114 NotFound-167429 Ben Kiel 47 Saint Louis MO 30 30

29 6630 Applied For Tom Wallace 99 30 30

30 591 Applied For Mike Burden 99 26 26

31 880 Applied For matt james 44 St. Louis MO 26 26

32 25 634507 Eric Vallo Velo Force 49 Clayton MO 26 26

33 152 430557 Aaron Braswell Marx Bensdorf / BPC Cycling 49 Collierville TN 23 23

34 115 509655 Daniel Brewer 41 MO 23 23

35 177 NotFound-379939 Jim Lorenz Bad Idea Rides 49 Ballwin MO 23 23

36 669 Applied For Joe Willis 44 23 23

37 6650 Applied For Ryan Bertrand 99 20 20

38 9101 604279 Shawn Maher Velo Force 43 Saint Louis MO 20 20

39 1590 Applied For Matthew Dawson The Cyclery Racing Team 42 Glen Carbon IL 17 17

40 5060 Applied For Tom Harp 48 Alton IL 17 17

41 1250 633108 Jeffrey Hillis Southside Cyclery 41 St. Louis MO 14 14

42 1480 Applied For Todd Pulvirenti The Cyclery Racing Team 39 Edwardsville, IL 12 12



Masters 40+ Women Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 294 389779 Lisa kay Dattilo Pasteria/BigSharkracing 62 St. Louis MO 440 40 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 60

2 292 Peggy Rabun pastaria big shark 57 St Louis MO 268 50 30 40 40 40 68

3 2861 427800 Stacy Bragg Pastaria/Big Shark Racing 57 Saint Louis MO 100 100

4 1231 NotFound-401943 Courtney Cushard 40 St. Louis MO 120 40 80

5 290 Applied For Aletta Martin 54 St Louis MO 60 34 26

6 273 Lindsay Jackson Castelli Multisport 48 New York NY 50 50

7 608 427792 Annette Triplett 41 MO 50 50

8 279 Applied For Regina Raineri 58 St. Louis MO 34 34

9 2700 Dorris Scott South Side Cycling Club 41 St. Louis MO 34 34



Masters 50+ Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 45 Applied For Gary Pierson 52 Richmond Heights MO 299 23 40 34 30 30 40 50 52

2 48 22627 Robert Martin Pastaria Big Shark 56 Saint Louis MO 212 34 34 40 40 34 30

3 1 133359 Paul Carter Bikes and Moore Masters Racing 54 Clarksville TN 200 50 50 50 50

4 8001 378180 Jay Beauvais Road Crew Coffee Racing 56 Saint Louis MO 192 34 40 50 68

5 9 NotFound-617722 Steve Clayton 57 O'fallon MO 176 26 26 20 30 34 40

6 44 Applied For Tyson Kanoya 52 Ballwin MO 153 17 26 26 23 12 23 26

7 4 348550 Jason Bernstein Team B Team 50 Altoona IA 136 40 50 46

8 524 NotFound-189565 Chris Cleeland 56 130 40 40 50

9 1431 335098 Michael Morgan CycleX Racing 54 Columbia MO 80 80

10 135 Applied For Dan Young 59 Saint Louis, MO. 124 50 34 40

11 8900 15149 Chris Harre Pastaria-Bigshark Racing 57 St. Louis MO 100 100

12 6301 NotFound-56057 Tim Kakouris South Side Cyclery 58 Affton 100 50 50

13 18 32023 Douglas Scronce Pastaria, Chaney Windows and Doors 57 Webster Groves MO 60 60

14 178 225142 Dennis Koscielski 53 crestwood MO 84 34 50

15 19 144636 Mark Murawski Gateway Cycling Club 52 St. Louis MO 80 40 40

16 27 NotFound-395500 Mike Adelmann Pastaria Big Shark Racing/Cycling House 58 Wentzville MO 64 20 30 14

17 113 Christopher Kuseliauskas Saint Louis Cycling Club/Billy Goat Racing 60 Saint Peters MO 50 50

18 166 NotFound-t derek prior 52 50 50

19 184 Applied For Matt Padberg 56 St. Louis MO 49 23 26

20 592 NotFound-457586 Sam Botts 99 40 40

21 116 Applied For Jim Craig 54 Clayton MO 40 20 20

22 154 Applied For Chris Lofgren 51 40 40

23 160 323782 Rich Peraud Hub Racing p/b Smith Patrick 59 St Louis MO 40 40

24 5800 285671 Curtis Denham 54 O'fallon MO 34 34

25 5501 NotFound-183707 Tim Dooley 58 St. Louis MO 34 34

26 21 271555 Timothy Phillips Velo Force 55 Saint Louis MO 30 30

27 5660 NotFound-529138 Kurt Schllenberger 30 30 30

28 128 Juan Pablo Vega 52 Clayton MO 30 30

29 1650 Vic Perini ROCKR Racing 57 Chesterfield MO 26 26

30 595 321306 Chip Zimmer 68 KS 26 26

31 81 46315 Kevin Pysz St. Louis Cycling Club/Billy Goat Racing Team 59 Maryville IL 23 23

32 39 Applied For Tadd Simmons 54 Edwardsville IL 17 17

33 175 Andrew Sottile 60 Kirkwood MO 17 17



Masters 60+ Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 16 228080 Darin Marlow Pastaria - Big Shark Racing 61 Ballwin MO 400 50 50 50 50 50 50 100

2 23 James Schwantner Pastaria Big Shark 66 Saint Louis MO 372 40 50 34 34 50 30 40 34 60

3 109 NotFound-229327 Seth Gausnell St. Louis Cycling Club 64 St. Louis MO 296 40 40 40 40 34 34 68

4 38 Tim McAllister Pastaria-Big Shark 72 Chesterfield MO 296 34 30 34 30 30 34 26 26 52

5 1510 564223 Shawn Sweetin Velo Force 62 Defiance MO 252 30 30 26 30 20 30 40 46

6 80 275975 Gary Merideth Team Mack Racing Assoc. LTD 61 Carbondale IL 245 50 40 40 20 23 26 26 20

7 35 238180 Mark Stika Dogfish 65 St. Louis MO 199 34 26 26 34 23 26 30

8 156 243823 Bernd Faust Burger Bier Boogie Racing 65 Dardenne Prairie MO 90 40 50

9 37 164144 Darren Sherkat Team Mack Racing 60 Carbondale IL 249 50 26 30 40 23 80

10 1950 Art Clervi 68 Fulton MO 40 40

11 594 108887 James Clevenger 63 MO 50 50

12 667 47756 Daniel Hill 67 IL 50 50

13 596 82741 John Wentling 71 KS 40 40

14 597 Applied For Timothy Waid 60 26 26

15 101 Dan Carnesciali 61 Ballwin MO 23 23

16 36 Applied For John Reimbold 69 Carbondale IL 23 23

17 199 Applied For Lowell Seaton 60 17 17



Single Speed Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 51 232232 Brandon Krawczyk 39 Webster Groves MO 570 40 40 50 40 50 50 50 40 50 40 40 80

2 241 NotFound-382039 Robert Clark 50 Bloomington IL 220 34 34 34 50 68

3 50 414975 Vince Gatto Pastaria / Big Shark 43 University City MO 202 40 34 30 34 34 30

4 99 NotFound-607904 Alex Bakus ATS Cycling 30 St Louis MO 200 30 26 40 40 34 30

5 1630 189613 Anthony Dust 44 Edwardsville IL 184 50 50 34 50

6 82 750694 Alex Ragsdale CycleX 27 Columbia MO 173 26 23 34 34 26 30

7 83 Joe Slavich A Ta Sante Cycling 34 Saint Louis MO 168 17 20 30 26 26 23 26

8 112 414960 Brian Kukla CycleX Racing 32 Columbia MO 150 50 50 50

9 1622 621609 Carter Lembke CycleX Racing 17 Columbia MO 150 50 100

10 511 273367 Justin White 44 Godfrey IL 139 26 30 26 23 34

11 29 NotFound-303484 Justin Miller 33 St Charles MO 130 50 40 40

12 159 Applied For Matthew Dawson The Cyclery Racing Team 42 Glen Carbon IL 122 23 26 23 20 30

13 2680 Applied For carrie cash 53 st louis MO 105 23 30 52

14 530 610010 Scott Kieback 30 IL 104 34 40 30

15 1450 548209 Nicholas Leonard Rise Above Cycling 31 St Louis MO 94 34 60

16 5702 539151 Justin Pol 36 Herrin IL 56 26 30

17 193 503209 Brian Gainer 30 Florissant MO 54 20 34

19 602 544606 Jason Chase 43 MO 40 40

18 1260 NotFound-261865 alexander grman ATS 36 Saint Louis MO 40 40

20 603 358809 Christopher Rippey 43 MO 30 30

21 161 Rob Jackson Castelli Multisport 50 New York NY 23 23

22 5430 NotFound-243875 Taylor Bushnell 39 St. Louis MO 20 20

23 102 NotFound-428164 Nathan Cox Kewlbeanz Cycling 30 St. Louis MO 17 17

24 1501 408215 James Varner 36 St. Louis MO 17 17



Juniors Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 1380 Ash Falk MICDS 16 St Louis MO 350 50 40 50 50 10 50 100

2 2930 NotFound-645420 Baden Matic Big Shark 14 Clayton MO 248 34 34 40 50 50 40

3 141 Applied For Michael Zimmer Southside cyclery 12 st. louis MO 142 40 34 34 34

4 180 Applied For Hank fosdick 16 Saint Louis, MO 176 40 40 50 46

5 1760 Applied For Maeve Toolan South Side Cyclery 18 Saint Louis MO 60 60

6 31 Cooper Newton Home 16 St. Louis MO 92 40 26 26

7 52 NotFound-624524 Sawyer Merlin Micds 18 St. Louis MO 40 40

8 212 589348 Zidan Brown Move Up Cycling Club 11 Kansas City MO 68 40 28

9 531 623062 Emily Hagedorn 18 Edwardsville IL 53 23 30

10 103 Naomii Ingram South Side Cyclery 16 Saint Louus MO 53 30 23

11 1670 668218 Owen Choi Dirt Camp Racing 18 Webster Groves MO 52 52

12 655 Applied For Alex Fortner 15 50 50

13 136 Applied For Vance Hill 13 University City MO 50 50

14 1621 621609 Carter Lembke CycleX Racing 17 Columbia MO 50 50

15 529 621261 Kolce Mileski 16 Grover MO 50 50

16 172 Cole Robinson Wheels Up XC 14 Ellisville MO 49 23 26

17 257 623766 Lucy Dirnberger 18 40 40

18 549 Applied For Elliot Hoffman 11 Edwardsville IL 40 40

19 142 Applied For Kamryn Cooper 15 St. Louis MO 37 23 14

20 285 589347 Zaina Brown Move Up Cycling Club 14 Kansas City MO 34 34

21 130 Harper Bruce Semo Mudcats 14 Whitewater MO 34 34

22 224 NotFound-624498 Graham Ganson Move Up Cycling Club 11 Lee's Summit MO 34 34

23 17 Stephen Matic Big Shark 45 Clayton MO 34 34

24 131 Cody Boswell Yo-mo 15 Ballwin MO 30 30

25 583 Applied For Alex Gingrich 13 30 30

26 173 Connor Robinson Wheels Up XC 17 Ellsiville MO 30 30

27 26 Vanessa Vallo 16 Clayton MO 30 30

28 134 Applied For ruthy fosdick 14 saint louis MO 29 17 12

29 587 Applied For Hannah Blumberg 13 26 26

30 550 Applied For Odin Bushnell 11 St. Louis MO 26 26

31 133 Dalton Costick 18 St. Louis MO 26 26

32 580 Applied For Ezra Burden 11 23 23

33 551 Applied For Skadi Bushnell 10 St. Louis MO 23 23

34 78 Dylan Brooks 12 Saint Louis MO 20 20

35 153 Bella Fantozzi South Side Cyclery 17 St Louis MO 20 20

36 192 Applied For Emma Landsness 13 Ladue MO 20 20

37 2092 752996 Kenny TownsendIV CycleX Racing 18 Columbia MO 20 20

38 197 Applied For Aura Brown 9 Kirkwood MO 17 17

39 183 Elissa Fries Metro East Composite 13 Moro IL 17 17

40 5650 NotFound-771953 Adam Gingrich 20 17 17

41 586 Applied For Elsa Haid 13 14 14

42 132 Applied For Ben Wachter 9 Chesterfield MO 14 14

43 77 Alex Gavin South Side Cyclery 10 St Louis MO 12 12

44 581 Applied For Ben Haid 11 12 12

45 14 Ian BOSWELL Yo-mo 11 Ballwin MO 10 10

46 5701 Applied For Liam Simonson 99 10 10

47 584 Applied For Daniel Haid 15 9 9

48 129 Applied For Ryan Willis 15 St. Louis MO 9 9



Women A Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 288 312258 Abby Krawczyk 41 St. Louis MO 650 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 100

2 287 375231 Amy Mcclintock The Cyclery Racing Team 41 St. Louis MO 580 50 34 34 40 34 34 40 40 40 40 34 40 40 80

3 296 310867 Britta Siegel 58 MO 558 40 40 40 50 40 40 30 34 34 34 40 34 34 68

4 268 Applied For carrie cash 53 st louis MO 217 30 23 50 50 34 30

5 277 588619 Jamie Wilger 44 St. Louis MO 202 30 34 30 26 30 52

9 2080 415449 Ella Dishong Columbia Cycles 22 Francestown NH 60 60

10 2520 631968 Maggie Daly Donovan Racing 14 Lees Summit MO 52 52

12 2803 764335 Kate Feit 37 St. Louis MO 40 40

13 9800 Amy Strahan Pastaria Big Shark 57 Shrewsbury MO 40 40

14 609 309162 Julie Higgins 53 MO 30 30

16 5201 Applied For Brittany Newman 36 Dow IL 26 26

15 6080 427792 Annette Triplett 41 MO 26 26

17 2912 NotFound-648810 Amy Lampe 44 St. Louis MO 23 23



Women B Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 291 NotFound-648810 Amy Lampe 44 St. Louis MO 398 34 30 34 50 50 50 50 100

2 284 438223 Janette Barber 37 Maryville IL 370 26 30 34 50 40 50 50 40 50

3 280 764335 Kate Feit 37 St. Louis MO 343 23 26 26 40 40 34 40 34 80

4 283 Hannah Fletcher 35 St. Louis MO 233 14 17 26 40 26 20 40 50

5 2860 427800 Stacy Bragg Pastaria/Big Shark Racing 57 Saint Louis MO 138 40 34 30 34

6 275 NotFound-608809 Mary Crumley Rockwell/Rise Above Cycling 36 St Louis MO 133 20 23 30 34 26

7 522 Applied For Maggie Dust 35 Edwardsville IL 110 30 40 40

8 295 Olivia Cooper 38 Saint Louis MO 104 23 17 34 30

9 1230 NotFound-401943 Courtney Cushard 40 St. Louis MO 100 50 50

10 276 Applied For Lory Naylor 37 St. Louis MO 99 26 26 30 17

11 521 Applied For Brianna Guilford 46 Edwardsville IL 97 40 34 23

12 256 Applied For Cozette Mothershead Hub 18 St. Louis MO 68 68

13 2940 389779 Lisa kay Dattilo Pasteria/BigSharkracing 62 St. Louis MO 63 20 20 23

14 2380 Tonya McMillen Rockr Racing 46 Wildwood MO 60 60

15 272 368805 Kerrie Bernstein team B team 50 Altoona IA 57 34 23

16 2710 Jennifer Macalady SBR Bikes or Swim Bike Run 60 St. Peters MO 52 52

17 298 Carly Koppe Velo Cycling 25 Fairview NC 52 40 12

18 278 Applied For Kristin Fleischmann 39 St. Louis, MO 50 30 20

19 520 Applied For Brittany Newman 36 Dow IL 50 50

20 281 Carlen Mulholland 47 Cape Girardeau MO 37 14 23

21 604 Applied For Dana Simonson 99 34 34

22 2770 588619 Jamie Wilger 44 St. Louis MO 34 34

23 2902 Applied For Aletta Martin 54 St Louis MO 30 30

24 261 NotFound-665168 Adrienne Atonson 99 30 30

25 607 NotFound-176001 Elizabeth Kelly 99 26 26

26 2820 Michaela Marshall Dungey CycleX Racing 31 Columbia MO 23 23

27 523 Applied For Jocelyn Hillis 39 17 17

28 548 Applied For Julie Bushnell 44 St. Louis MO 12 12

29 2701 Dorris Scott South Side Cycling Club 41 St. Louis MO 12 12

30 274 Jana Hopkins 40 St. Louis MO 10 10



Mighty C Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 56 Applied For Lance Scharkey Pastaria Big Shark 46 St. Louis 392 14 10 30 26 20 34 50 34 50 50 34 40

2 30 207735 Marc Monjauze The Hub Bicycle Company 57 University City MO 299 17 17 20 34 34 26 26 26 26 26 23 24

3 28 561936 Jack Bledsoe Granada Cyclery 24 St. Charles MO 294 50 34 50 10 50 100

4 2890 Applied For Jim Giles Velo Force 57 St. Louis MO 228 30 40 30 30 40 30 28

5 137 Colin Fries The Cyclerys and Fitness Center / Metro East Composite 45 Moro IL 183 40 26 23 34 20 40

6 9100 604279 Shawn Maher Velo Force 43 Saint Louis MO 164 40 50 40 34

7 60 NotFound-387489 Tom Collier CWE Cyclery 50 Saint Louis MO 144 34 30 40 40

8 2771 588619 Jamie Wilger 44 St. Louis MO 144 40 30 14 30 30

9 55 NotFound-183707 Tim Dooley 58 St. Louis MO 143 20 17 10 8 20 10 12 26 20

10 122 NotFound-423859 Mark Hitzhusen Rockwell/rise above cycling 42 St. Louis MO 134 8 12 30 50 34

11 6 William Osbourn 41 St. Louis MO 118 30 14 14 23 20 17

12 22 David Rowold Pastaria - Big Shark 50 St. Charles MO 116 23 23 9 17 9 5 6 3 1 10 10

13 108 352418 Elliot Englert 37 St. Louis MO 111 5 8 12 12 8 50 16

14 450 Applied For Gary Pierson 52 Richmond Heights MO 106 2 4 3 20 17 8 52

15 830 Joe Slavich A Ta Sante Cycling 34 Saint Louis MO 103 23 40 40

16 96 Waylon Mulholland SEMO Mudcats 17 Cape Girardeau MO 100 50 50

17 9902 NotFound-607904 Alex Bakus ATS Cycling 30 St Louis MO 80 80

18 12 Corey Fowler Pastaria-Big Shark Racing 34 St Charles MO 79 20 26 23 10

19 501 565700 Grady Hagedorn 16 Edwardsville IL 72 26 34 12

20 106 Sam Nelson 38 St Louis MO 70 30 40

21 1481 Applied For Todd Pulvirenti The Cyclery Racing Team 39 Edwardsville, IL 70 20 50

22 8502 594444 Robert Bart Jr Saint Louis Cycling Club 45 Affton MO 68 68

23 5170 NotFound-499139 Thomas Palazzolo 36 Wood River IL 68 34 34

24 660 759481 Anthony Salemi 20 MD 66 26 40

25 5700 539151 Justin Pol 36 Herrin IL 64 14 50

26 502 Applied For Jacob Custer 37 Alton IL 61 12 12 17 20

27 15000 NotFound-425160 Austin Hess OP Cycling 32 St. Charles MO 60 60

28 2960 310867 Britta Siegel 58 MO 59 2 17 23 17

29 47 406390 John Helvey 40 MO 58 9 1 3 9 14 2 9 9 2

30 1141 NotFound-167429 Ben Kiel 47 Saint Louis MO 58 23 1 20 14

31 1440 516562 Tyler Batton 28 St. Louis MO 54 34 20

32 125 633108 Jeffrey Hillis Southside Cyclery 41 St. Louis MO 54 20 14 14 6

33 58 285671 Curtis Denham 54 O'fallon MO 52 7 6 8 12 2 12 5

34 6603 628142 Elijah Kakouris South Side Cycler 19 St. Louis MO 50 50

35 12100 235357 Matt Kessler 56 St. Louis MO 50 4 46

36 2091 752996 Kenny TownsendIV CycleX Racing 18 Columbia MO 50 50

37 4800 22627 Robert Martin Pastaria Big Shark 56 Saint Louis MO 49 8 20 17 4

38 330 636587 Craig Rude The Cyclery Racing Team 33 Maryville IL 45 5 3 6 6 5 4 10 6

39 194 NotFound-321312 Brian Peters 37 St. Louis MO 42 8 20 14

40 507 Applied For Owen Robinson 26 41 1 7 10 23

41 5620 517271 Jacob Allen 36 IL 40 40

42 565 NotFound-771953 Adam Gingrich 20 40 40

43 146 555484 David Mcwilliams The League of Mild Inconvenience 33 Saint Louis MO 40 17 23

44 8000 378180 Jay Beauvais Road Crew Coffee Racing 56 Saint Louis MO 38 8 30

45 191 Applied For Eric Landsness 44 Ladue MO 34 34

46 5402 253768 Ryan Warren 42 IL 34 34

47 5200 NotFound-624524 Sawyer Merlin Micds 18 St. Louis MO 33 7 23 3

48 123 NotFound-401943 Courtney Cushard 40 St. Louis MO 31 9 6 9 7

49 653 Applied For Matthew Maude 37 30 30

50 5550 653027 Jesse Ruth 36 MO 30 30

51 64 378772 Chris Ludbrook MICDS 52 Kirkwood MO 27 14 7 4 2

52 151 564223 Shawn Sweetin Velo Force 62 Defiance MO 27 9 4 7 1 6

53 1301 764293 Jonathan Franklin SBR Racing 44 Saint Louis MO 26 26

54 527 NotFound-68762 Eric Frazier 52 St. Louis MO 26 26

55 5610 385002 Tim Kosters 33 AR 26 26

56 127 Tim Mohr 45 Maplewood MO 26 7 14 5

57 654 Applied For Casey Primm 99 26 26

58 2911 NotFound-648810 Amy Lampe 44 St. Louis MO 24 10 14

59 552 NotFound-585974 Ethan Bogner 22 Edwardsville IL 23 23

60 20 571309 Nicolas Mutis Velo Force 51 Clayton MO 23 10 7 6

61 165 Vic Perini ROCKR Racing 57 Chesterfield MO 23 23

62 566 NotFound-529138 Kurt Schllenberger 30 23 23

63 3800 Tim McAllister Pastaria-Big Shark 72 Chesterfield MO 21 9 12

64 2800 764335 Kate Feit 37 St. Louis MO 20 4 4 12

65 155 758200 Dalton Boggs 33 St. Louis MO 19 12 7

66 7 383410 David Willis 62 Ellisville MO 19 6 3 4 6

67 1980 Applied For Zimmer Shane 38 Saint Louis 18 18

68 196 Nathan Graves 49 Eureka MO 17 8 9

69 139 Joe Intagliata MICDS 17 St Louis MO 17 17

70 662 Applied For Willis Joe 99 17 17

71 2531 663124 Lowell Pilliard Razzi Sedalia 22 Sedalia MO 17 17

72 503 Applied For Cameron Stofel 26 Granite City IL 15 10 5

73 2870 375231 Amy Mcclintock The Cyclery Racing Team 41 St. Louis MO 14 14

74 663 Applied For Tom Wallace 99 14 14

75 42 634509 Joe McGill Velo Force 44 Clayon MO 13 5 6 2

76 147 Applied For nick ammann 32 Saint Louis 12 12

77 5630 NotFound-417115 Casey Black 25 12 12

78 1810 NotFound-207452 James Nelson 2 Timing Guys/Pfoodman Racing 50 Ballwin MO 12 12

79 41 Stephen Finch The HUB Racing 63 St Louis MO 11 8 3

80 138 Ash Falk MICDS 16 St Louis MO 10 10

81 104 NotFound-550897 Thomas Krausz KewlBeanz Cycling 27 New Baden IL 10 10

82 664 Applied For Travis Schroll 99 10 10

83 665 Applied For Ryan Bertrand 99 9 9

84 10 Jeremias Correa 50 Maryland Heights MO 9 9

85 506 Applied For Tom Harp 48 Alton IL 9 3 1 5

86 568 NotFound-584209 Cade Pummil 20 9 9

87 84 Zach Althaus 40 Saint Louis MO 8 8

88 2501 634507 Eric Vallo Velo Force 49 Clayton MO 8 8



Mighty C Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
89 118 Mike Wise Pfoodman/2TG 64 Ballwin MO 8 8

90 59 Applied For Forrest Cobb KewlBeanz 31 St. Louis MO 7 7

91 250 Applied For William howells The Hub Bicycle Company 62 Webster Groves MO 7 7

92 569 NotFound-440277 Jason Patrie 99 7 7

93 570 Applied For Liam Simonson 99 6 6

94 2840 438223 Janette Barber 37 Maryville IL 5 5

95 571 Applied For Hunter Gray 99 5 5

96 87 Chris Holthaus 29 St. Louis MO 5 4 1

97 120 Applied For Linus Kessler 23 St. Louis MO 5 5

98 572 Applied For Joshua Carroll 99 4 4

99 440 Applied For Tyson Kanoya 52 Ballwin MO 4 2 2

100 98 Amy Strahan Pastaria Big Shark 57 Shrewsbury MO 4 4

101 505 Applied For Benjamin Titzer 43 Bethalto IL 4 4

102 573 297982 Michael Bowman 52 KS 3 3

103 62 Applied For Ryan Metcalf 48 Saint Louis MO 3 3

104 124 NotFound-259461 Chip Self Rockr Racing 57 Wildwood MO 3 3

105 553 622181 Andrew Warshauer Rise Above Cycling 36 St. Louis MO 3 1 2

106 574 NotFound-587546 Dylan Ausmus 99 2 2

107 528 Applied For Kristin Brewer 39 St. Louis MO 2 2

108 79 Darryl Holman 64 Chesterfield MO 1 1

109 95 Walker Mulholland SEMO Mudcats 15 Cape Girardeau MO 1 1



Mighty B Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib # License # First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 149 634624 Dustin Stone AXUN 369 40 12 50 50 23 34 50 50 60

2 74 522698 Matthew Roeleveld 326 23 23 34 30 20 34 20 34 10 30 34 34

3 57 539151 Justin Pol 277 30 6 30 5 20 23 14 30 26 30 34 17 12

4 32 0 Andrew Petty The Hub 234 34 34 40 40 40 46

5 53 610010 Scott Kieback 208 40 30 50 12 50 26

6 15 425160 Austin Hess OP Cycling 184 34 23 40 40 30 17

7 105 404264 Zachary Lysdahl The Cyclery 176 23 23 40 26 30 34

8 85 594444 Robert Bart Jr Saint Louis Cycling Club 163 8 17 26 12 34 14 26 26

9 209 752996 Kenny TownsendIV CycleX Racing 150 50 100

10 5400 253768 Ryan Warren 150 50 26 34 40

11 9901 607904 Alex Bakus ATS Cycling 147 34 17 30 40 26

12 8 378180 Jay Beauvais Road Crew Coffee Racing 128 9 5 4 12 17 14 30 12 8 17

13 67 588955 Chris Webster KewlBeanz Cycling 125 17 26 9 20 23 30

14 86 0 gregory olsen 104 6 12 20 9 10 23 24

15 2801 561936 Jack Bledsoe Granada Cyclery 103 14 17 23 9 20 20

16 1210 235357 Matt Kessler 93 7 10 10 26 26 14

17 70 310585 Ryan Wachter Pastaria Big Shark 93 12 8 50 23

18 4900 516818 David Yonce Pastaria Big Shark Racing 84 34 50

19 1570 424419 Ian Hartzel Team Noah Foundation / Trailhead Racing 80 80

20 1191 516504 Joseph Beals Pastaria - Big Shark Racing 50 50

21 515 0 David Hagedorn 73 26 17 30

22 148 0 Todd Pulvirenti The Cyclery Racing Team 72 23 12 14 23

23 820 750694 Alex Ragsdale CycleX 70 7 40 23

24 1671 668218 Owen Choi Dirt Camp Racing 68 68

25 4600 382353 Luisalberto Gonzalez Rockwell/Rise Above Cycling 68 12 9 9 2 10 6 20

26 91 604279 Shawn Maher Velo Force 67 6 5 17 12 7 20

27 1600 228080 Darin Marlow Pastaria - Big Shark Racing 60 20 40

28 5111 273367 Justin White 60 6 14 40

29 6000 387489 Tom Collier CWE Cyclery 59 3 17 14 10 8 7

30 562 517271 Jacob Allen 54 3 17 34

31 72 566377 Matt Johnson DRJ Racing 53 20 7 14 12

32 1451 548209 Nicholas Leonard Rise Above Cycling 52 52

33 4000 0 Sam Finch 50 50

34 63 56057 Tim Kakouris South Side Cyclery 50 50

35 514 609281 August Kempa 50 50

36 2901 303484 Justin Miller 50 50

37 554 644960 Nick Maraccini 40 40

38 5 530123 Owen Rogers 40 40

39 670 0 Ruchen Tang 40 40

40 66 628142 Elijah Kakouris South Side Cycler 36 14 10 12

41 1060 0 Sam Nelson 34 4 30

42 73 0 Bert Berla 30 10 8 8 4

43 90 391409 Michael Link Cyclex Racing 30 30

44 65 303045 Andew Person 30 20 10

45 535 0 Jeremy Runge 26 26

46 555 653027 Jesse Ruth 26 26

47 537 529023 Kent Lewis 22 14 8

48 556 568211 Conrad Chase 20 20

49 2891 0 Jim Giles Velo Force 20 20

50 536 0 Joshua Zipprich 20 20

51 517 499139 Thomas Palazzolo 18 7 3 8

52 169 654954 Lucas Graham 17 17

53 557 216321 Zachery Hockett 17 17

54 208 415449 Ella Dishong Columbia Cycles 14 14

55 558 498733 Caleb Knerr 14 14

56 2100 271555 Timothy Phillips Velo Force 14 14

57 1300 764293 Jonathan Franklin SBR Racing 10 10

58 559 353032 Edward Kim 10 10

59 71 585309 Matt Wayman Axun Racing 10 10

60 560 179718 Patrick Angell 9 9

61 76 0 George Cibon 9 9

62 1220 423859 Mark Hitzhusen Rockwell/rise above cycling 9 9

63 671 428683 Samuel Strawhacker 9 9

64 5500 183707 Tim Dooley 8 6 2

65 561 385002 Tim Kosters 8 8

66 3000 207735 Marc Monjauze The Hub Bicycle Company 8 8

67 2300 0 James Schwantner Pastaria Big Shark 8 3 5

68 144 516562 Tyler Batton 7 7

69 5010 565700 Grady Hagedorn 7 2 5

70 6601 759481 Anthony Salemi 7 7

71 5020 0 Jacob Custer 6 6

72 1930 503209 Brian Gainer 5 5

73 1110 0 jon halterman 5 3 2

74 1601 323782 Rich Peraud Hub Racing p/b Smith Patrick 5 5

75 5290 621261 Kolce Mileski 4 4

76 1811 207452 James Nelson 2 Timing Guys/Pfoodman Racing 4 4

77 3500 238180 Mark Stika Dogfish 2 2

78 563 417115 Casey Black 1 1

79 1150 509655 Daniel Brewer 1 1

80 1140 167429 Ben Kiel 1 1



Mighty A Bubba Memorial CX #10 at Vlasis Park  12-8 Vlasis Park Results
Place Bib Number License First Name Last Name Team age hometown state Total 09/08 09/15 09/22 09/29 10/05 10/06 10/13 10/19 10/20 10/27 11/09 11/10 11/17 11/24 12/01 12/08

1 75 242213 Devin Glenn CycleX Racing 41 Saint Louis MO 442 40 34 50 30 34 40 40 40 34 40 60

2 89 15149 Daniel Miller Pastaria-Big Shark Racing 46 Saint Louis MO 300 50 50 50 50 50 50

3 93 285982 Chris Harre Pastaria-Bigshark Racing 57 St. Louis MO 288 40 34 40 34 50 40 50

4 162 621609 Carter Lembke CycleX Racing 17 Columbia MO 200 50 50 100

5 119 NotFound-516504 Joseph Beals Pastaria - Big Shark Racing 45 St Louis MO 199 12 34 12 20 17 34 20 20 30

6 126 NotFound-261865 alexander grman ATS 36 Saint Louis MO 147 34 30 40 17 26

7 143 335098 Michael Morgan CycleX Racing 54 Columbia MO 137 17 26 26 68

8 1000 133359 Paul Carter Bikes and Moore Masters Racing 54 Clarksville TN 134 50 34 50

9 1120 414960 Brian Kukla CycleX Racing 32 Columbia MO 130 50 40 40

10 145 548209 Nicholas Leonard Rise Above Cycling 31 St Louis MO 129 26 23 20 30 30

11 167 668218 Owen Choi Dirt Camp Racing 18 Webster Groves MO 123 20 26 20 23 34

12 163 189613 Anthony Dust 44 Edwardsville IL 120 40 50 30

13 525 296749 Nicholas Ramirez 39 Edwardsville IL 119 23 26 30 40

14 6300 NotFound-56057 Tim Kakouris South Side Cyclery 58 Affton 104 14 23 20 30 17

15 2400 32023 Douglas Scronce Pastaria, Chaney Windows and Doors 57 Webster Groves MO 87 14 10 23 14 26

16 3200 Applied For Andrew Petty The Hub 38 St Louis MO 84 30 17 23 14

17 117 565060 Jacob Linn 33 St. Louis MO 79 14 23 30 12

18 69 434541 Eddie Stillman Road Crew Coffee Racing 23 St. Louis IN 66 40 26

19 267 609281 August Kempa 38 St. Louis MO 52 52

20 1001 215852 Jonathan Bell 46 St. Louis MO 49 23 26

21 5001 414975 Vince Gatto Pastaria / Big Shark 43 University City MO 49 23 26

22 1500 408215 James Varner 36 St. Louis MO 46 20 26

23 598 296180 Wesley Boyce 41 MO 40 40

24 610 NotFound-433725 Petey Botts 99 34 34

25 658 Applied For Neil Fortner 40 34 34

26 157 424419 Ian Hartzel Team Noah Foundation / Trailhead Racing 40 Clayton MO 34 34

27 68 292400 Richard Johnston Pastaria/Big Shark Racing 34 St. Louis MO 34 34

28 8200 750694 Alex Ragsdale CycleX 27 Columbia MO 34 17 17

29 2090 752996 Kenny TownsendIV CycleX Racing 18 Columbia MO 34 34

30 40 Sam Finch 21 Saint Louis MO 30 30

31 599 75343 Joshua Johnson 49 MO 30 30

32 601 443774 Luke Robinson 20 CO 23 23

33 9900 NotFound-607904 Alex Bakus ATS Cycling 30 St Louis MO 20 20

34 543 NotFound-243875 Taylor Bushnell 39 St. Louis MO 20 20

35 600 194932 Lawrence Simonson 45 MO 17 17

36 168 Applied For John Anderhalter 42 14 14

37 5540 644960 Nick Maraccini 23 AR 14 14

38 254 230818 Christopher Connolly Pastaria-Big Shark 45 Lake Saint Louis MO 12 12

39 6600 628142 Elijah Kakouris South Side Cycler 19 St. Louis MO 10 10


